Solar Photovoltaic Systems for a Cumulative 2 MWp in the Island of Rodrigues, Republic of 

Mauritius], along with its amendments, forms an integral part of this EOI. 

1.4 BID SECURITY (EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT) 

Bidder shall submit bid security of MUR 2,85,000/- (MUR Two lakh eighty-five thousand only) valid 

for 180 days as from the bid submission deadline date,  in the form of bank guarantee issued by a 

reputable overseas bank from India or reputed commercial bank operating in Mauritius or in the form 

of Banker cheque or Cheque as per enclosed Proforma at Section-7 in favour of TCIL enforceable in 

Mauritius. 

Bidder has the option to submit bid security of MUR 2,85,000/- (MUR Two lakh eighty-five thousand 

only) through bank transfer to the credit of following account: 

Account Number: 90310200004379 

Name of account holder: Telecommunications Consultants India Limited 

Name of Bank: Bank of Baroda 

Branch: Port Louis, Mauritius Swift code: BARBMUMUXXX